

SJR024_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

SJR21-024 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed joint resolution, page 2, line 32, strike "and".
- 2 Page 2, strike lines 33 and 34 and substitute "2021, and Executive Order
3 D 2021 102 issued on May 13, 2021, which most recent executive order
4 will expire thirty days from May 13, 2021, unless amended further by
5 executive order; and".
- 6 Page 2, line 36, strike "forty-eight" and substitute "fifty-four".
- 7 Page 4, line 32, strike "and" and strike "087." and substitute "087, and D
8 2021 102."

** *** ** *** **